Norwich development management policies local plan

Further minor errors identified in the adopted plan text as published December 2014

Page 13	In paragraph 15, final sentence: "reproduced in the table following paragraph 50" should read "reproduced in the table following paragraph 33".
Page 16 , Table 1	In the penultimate row, the publication date given for the Inspector's Report should be October 2014 not September 2014.
Page 64	In paragraph 7.2, the reference to "BS 5837:2005 (as amended)" is out of date. The applicable British Standard is the latest version, BS 5837:2012, as listed in the References at the end of the chapter.
Page 69	In paragraph 8.4, text is missing from the third sentence. It should read "The needs assessment and sports hall study provide the most up to date evidence on the overall provision and distribution of open space and other community facilities within the city.
Page 80	In paragraph 9.17, fourth sentence commencing "Where proposals significance of a heritage asset is either harmed or lost,", delete the word "proposals".
Page 81	In the shaded policy box for policy DM10, section commencing In addition, in cases where such proposals affect: there should be a line break between (as shown on the Policies map) and development will be accepted
Page 99	In Paragraph 12.15, the third sentence should read "In general, housing development in the city centre has achieved very high densities, whilst in some other parts of the city development has been permitted in the past at lower densities".
Page 174	In Paragraph 26.7, "The campus boundary is proposed to be extended to include:" should read "The campus boundary extends to include:". This is an uncorrected error from the draft version of the plan. The extension of the UEA campus area subject to this policy in comparison with its equivalent boundaries in the 2004 Replacement Local Plan is now established by the adopted Policies Map and is no longer "proposed".

Page 187	In Paragraph 29.8, "10,002 space cap" should read "10,000 space cap". The figure of 10,002 represents the precise number of off-street public parking spaces existing in the city centre in 1995, which sets the applicable parking limit in Policy DM29 and in NATS. A decision was made to round the figure down to 10,000 in the policy, but a corresponding change was not made in the text.
Page 204	In the list of references the link to the GNDP website is now out of date: CIL documentation can now be found on the Greater Norwich Growth Board website. Amend the unbulleted text as follows: Greater Norwich Development Partnership CIL documentation: see Greater Norwich Growth Board website at http://www.greaternorwichgrowth.org.uk/planning/cil/ "